
Northampton Community College (0) -vs- Camden CC (0)
4/10/2024 at TBD

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Ben Mostosky, Logan Magdits, Eife, , Jackson
PB: None
 
Start: 07:30 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northampton Community College 0 2 3 0 1 3 10 19 10 1
Camden CC 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 1

Northampton Community College 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braden Cummings cf 4 1 1 2 2 1 1
Brandon Ratti rf 1 2 0 2 4 0 2
Alexander Ruiz ss 5 2 2 1 1 1 4
Robert Furino 3b 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
    Benjamin Gagnon 1b 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Luis Beato dh 2 2 0 1 2 1 2
    Cody Miller dh 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Gabe Caso c 1 3 0 1 3 0 0
    Jorge Maldonado c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Brody Hinkle 1b 4 3 3 4 2 1 1
Manuel Barroso 2b 2 1 0 1 1 2 2
    Samuel Martinez 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Joey Cook 2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
John Smale lf 3 1 2 4 2 0 0
Ben Mostosky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Magdits p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 19 10 19 19 7 18

2B: Alexander Ruiz (1); Robert Furino (1); Brody Hinkle (1); John
Smale (1)
SF: Gabe Caso (1)
SB: Brandon Ratti (2); Luis Beato (2); Gabe Caso (3); Brody Hinkle
(2); Manuel Barroso (1); John Smale (1)
CS: Luis Beato (1)
HBP: Brandon Ratti (1); Robert Furino (1); Luis Beato (1); Cody
Miller (1); Manuel Barroso (1)
E: Robert Furino (1)

Camden CC 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Obermeier 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Caminotti 3b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Tyler Napoli ss 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
Callahan rf 1 1 0 1 2 0 1
Nicholas Napoli cf 4 0 3 2 0 0 2
Arter lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 5
Burger 1b 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
Eife p 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Martorelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blesi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Justis c 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 7 5 3 7 21

2B: Nicholas Napoli (1)
SH: Caminotti (1); Burger (1)
SF: Burger (1)
SB: Caminotti (2); Callahan (1)
HBP: Callahan (1); Justis (1)
E: Obermeier (1)
DP: 1

Northampton Community College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Magdits 4.0 5 4 3 3 6 1 0 1 0 18 23 2 4 82
Ben Mostosky 3.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 12 6 1 43
Totals 7 5 4 3 7 1 0 2 0 28 35 8 5 125

Camden CC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eife 2.1 4 5 5 2 4 0 0 3 0 10 16 1 2 72
Jackson 3.0 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 1 0 10 16 3 1 75
Tyler Napoli 0.0 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 21
Martorelli 1.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 26
Blesi 0.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 20

0.2 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 2 0 17
Totals 10 19 19 19 7 0 0 5 0 28 53 7 4 231



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northampton Community College - Top of 1st Nor Cam
Cummings grounds out to first baseman Burger 0 0
Ratti walks, Eife pitching 0 0
Ratti steals 2nd 0 0
Ruiz strikes out swinging, Eife pitching 0 0
Ratti steals 3rd 0 0
Furino strikes out looking, Eife pitching 0 0

Camden CC - Bottom of 1st Nor Cam
Obermeier walks, Magdits pitching 0 0
Caminotti sacrifices and reaches on an error by third baseman Furino 0 0
Napoli bunts into fielder's choice, first baseman Hinkle to third baseman Furino 0 0
Callahan walks, Magdits pitching. Obermeier scores 0 1
Napoli doubles on a fly ball to center fielder Cummings. Caminotti scores. Napoli scores 0 3
Arter strikes out swinging, Magdits pitching 0 3
Burger strikes out swinging, Magdits pitching 0 3
Eife strikes out swinging, Magdits pitching 0 3

Northampton Community College - Top of 2nd Nor Cam
Beato strikes out swinging, Eife pitching 0 3
Caso grounds out, third baseman Caminotti to first baseman Burger 0 3
Hinkle singles on a ground ball to second baseman Obermeier 0 3
Barroso is hit by pitch, Eife pitching 0 3
Hinkle steals 3rd 0 3
Barroso steals 2nd 0 3
Smale doubles on a line drive to right fielder Callahan. Hinkle scores. Barroso scores 2 3
Cummings strikes out swinging, Eife pitching 2 3

Camden CC - Bottom of 2nd Nor Cam
Justis is hit by pitch, Magdits pitching 2 3
Obermeier strikes out swinging, Magdits pitching 2 3
Caminotti singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Smale 2 3
Caminotti steals 2nd 2 3
Napoli grounds out, third baseman Furino to first baseman Hinkle. Justis scores 2 4
Callahan grounds out, second baseman Barroso to first baseman Hinkle 2 4

Northampton Community College - Top of 3rd Nor Cam
Ratti is hit by pitch, Eife pitching 2 4
Ruiz doubles on a line drive to center fielder Napoli 2 4
Furino is hit by pitch, Eife pitching 2 4
Beato walks, Eife pitching. Ratti scores 3 4
Caso out on sacrifice fly to left fielder Arter. Ruiz scores 4 4
Hinkle singles on a ground ball to left fielder Arter. Furino scores 5 4
Lineup changed: Jackson in at pitcher 5 4
Beato caught stealing 3rd, catcher Justis 5 4
Hinkle steals 2nd 5 4
Barroso strikes out swinging, Jackson pitching 5 4

Camden CC - Bottom of 3rd Nor Cam
Napoli singles on a pop fly to shortstop Ruiz 5 4
Arter strikes out looking, Magdits pitching 5 4
Burger sacrifices to first baseman Hinkle 5 4
Eife singles on a ground ball to pitcher Magdits 5 4



Justis out at first on dropped 3rd strike 5 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northampton Community College - Top of 4th Nor Cam
Smale grounds out, shortstop Napoli to first baseman Burger 5 4
Cummings pops out to center fielder Napoli 5 4
Ratti walks, Jackson pitching 5 4
Ruiz singles on a line drive to left fielder Arter 5 4
Furino singles on a line drive to left fielder Arter 5 4
Beato grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Napoli to third baseman Caminotti 5 4

Camden CC - Bottom of 4th Nor Cam
Lineup changed: Eife in at designated hitter 5 4
Lineup changed: Eife in as designated hitter for Jackson 5 4
Obermeier grounds out, third baseman Furino to first baseman Hinkle 5 4
Caminotti singles on a line drive to right fielder Ratti 5 4
Napoli lines out to right fielder Ratti 5 4
Caminotti steals 2nd 5 4
Caminotti advances to 3rd on wild pitch 5 4
Callahan walks, Magdits pitching 5 4
Callahan steals 2nd 5 4
Napoli pops out to first baseman Hinkle 5 4

Northampton Community College - Top of 5th Nor Cam
Caso walks, Jackson pitching 5 4
Hinkle strikes out looking, Jackson pitching 5 4
Caso steals 2nd 5 4
Caso steals 3rd 5 4
Barroso strikes out swinging, Jackson pitching 5 4
Smale walks, Jackson pitching 5 4
Smale steals 2nd 5 4
Cummings walks, Jackson pitching 5 4
Ratti walks, Jackson pitching. Caso scores 6 4
Ruiz lines out to right fielder Callahan 6 4

Camden CC - Bottom of 5th Nor Cam
Lineup changed: Mostosky in for pitcher Magdits 6 4
Arter pops out to center fielder Cummings 6 4
Burger pops out to center fielder Cummings 6 4
Eife grounds out, second baseman Barroso to first baseman Hinkle 6 4

Northampton Community College - Top of 6th Nor Cam
Furino lines out to third baseman Caminotti 6 4
Beato is hit by pitch, Jackson pitching 6 4
Lineup changed: Napoli in at pitcher 6 4
Lineup changed: Caminotti in at shortstop 6 4
Lineup changed: Eife in at shortstop 6 4
Lineup changed: Eife in at third baseman 6 4
Lineup changed: Caminotti in at shortstop 6 4
Beato steals 2nd 6 4
Caso walks, Napoli pitching 6 4
Beato steals 3rd 6 4
Caso steals 2nd 6 4
Hinkle walks, Napoli pitching 6 4
Barroso walks, Napoli pitching. Beato scores 7 4
Smale singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Arter. Caso scores 8 4
Cummings walks, Napoli pitching. Hinkle scores 9 4



Lineup changed: Martorelli in for third baseman Eife 9 4
Lineup changed: Martorelli in at pitcher 9 4
Lineup changed: Caminotti in at third baseman 9 4
Lineup changed: Napoli in at shortstop 9 4
Ratti grounds into a double play, second baseman Obermeier to shortstop Napoli to first baseman Burger 9 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Camden CC - Bottom of 6th Nor Cam
Justis pops out to first baseman Hinkle 9 4
Obermeier lines out to left fielder Smale 9 4
Caminotti singles on a ground ball to left fielder Smale 9 4
Napoli pops out to second baseman Barroso 9 4

Northampton Community College - Top of 7th Nor Cam
Ruiz flies out to center fielder Napoli 9 4
Furino doubles on a line drive to right fielder Callahan 9 4
Beato walks, Martorelli pitching 9 4
Caso walks, Martorelli pitching 9 4
Hinkle walks, Martorelli pitching. Furino scores 10 4
Lineup changed: Blesi in for pitcher Martorelli 10 4
Lineup changed: Martinez in for second baseman Barroso 10 4
Martinez walks, Blesi pitching. Beato scores 11 4
Lineup changed: Cook in for second baseman Martinez 11 4
Smale walks, Blesi pitching. Caso scores 12 4
Cummings singles on a line drive to second baseman Obermeier. Hinkle scores 13 4
Ratti walks, Blesi pitching. Cook scores 14 4
Lineup changed: 16 in for pitcher Blesi 14 4
Ruiz walks, 16 pitching. Smale scores 15 4
Lineup changed: Gagnon in for third baseman Furino 15 4
Gagnon walks, 16 pitching. Cummings scores 16 4
Lineup changed: Miller in for designated hitter Beato 16 4
Miller is hit by pitch, 16 pitching. Ratti scores 17 4
Lineup changed: Maldonado in for catcher Caso 17 4
Maldonado out on infield fly to shortstop Napoli 17 4
Hinkle doubles on a line drive to left fielder Arter. Ruiz scores. Gagnon scores 19 4
Cook flies out to center fielder Napoli 19 4

Camden CC - Bottom of 7th Nor Cam
Lineup changed: Gagnon in at first baseman 19 4
Lineup changed: Hinkle in at third baseman 19 4
Callahan is hit by pitch, Mostosky pitching 19 4
Napoli singles on a line drive to right fielder Ratti 19 4
Arter grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Ruiz to second baseman Cook 19 4
Burger out on sacrifice fly to right fielder Ratti. Callahan scores 19 5
Lineup changed: 44 in for pitcher 16 19 5
44 strikes out swinging, Mostosky pitching 19 5


